

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## CRUMLEY ROBERTS CONGRATULATES SHAREHOLDER ATTORNEY TYLER NABORS ON HIS NEW ROLE AS PRE-LITIGATION PRACTICE GROUP LEADER



March 18, 2021: Crumley Roberts is a 30-year-old consumer-based law firm with offices, partnerships and affiliations throughout the United States. Led by President and Chief Executive Officer Chris Roberts, along with a team of Executive Vice Presidents and Shareholder Attorneys, the law firm remains committed to STANDING UP for its clients, for its communities and for its employees through legal practice groups and through community and employee programs offered by The Roberts Center for Leadership, Education, Advancement and Development. Crumley Roberts Regional Offices are located in Greensboro, Charlotte, Columbia and Birmingham. Please visit CrumleyRoberts.com for more information regarding the law firm, Team Members, legal practice areas and community programs as well as for Media Inquiries. Please contact MediaInquiries@CrumleyRoberts.com to schedule interviews.

Crumley Roberts President and Chief Executive Officer, Chris Roberts, and Chief Legal Officer, Dré Fleury, are pleased to congratulate Shareholder Attorney Tyler Nabors on his new role as Practice Group Leader in the Pre-Litigation Section of Crumley Roberts. Tyler joined Crumley Roberts in August of 2006 after attending the University of North Carolina at Greensboro and Campbell University's School of Law. He brought with him a true passion for helping his clients, his fellow employees and his community.

As a Crumley Roberts Practice Group Leader, Tyler will provide administrative oversight of Pre-Litigation Attorneys. He will also work with the Chief Legal Officer to form the strategic direction of the Division and will serve as a liason between his Pre-Litigation Section and the Crumley Roberts Executive Team and Marketing Department as they work closely together to develop initiatives to better serve their clients.

Chief Legal Officer Dré Fleury shared the following statement regarding Tyler's promotion to this new role, "Tyler has shown tremendous dedication while growing into this new position and we know he will be successful. Tyler demonstrates our Brand Promise and Core Values every day and I look forward to seeing his development as he Stands Up for our clients and our attorneys in this new and meaningful way. Please join me in congratulating Tyler on this achievement."

We wish Tyler the very best in his new role as Pre-Litigation Practice Group Leader and invite you to follow Crumley Roberts on social media platforms for more information about the many ways the law firm STANDS UP for clients, communities and each other.



## **CRUMLEY ROBERTS BRAND PROMISE:**

We Stand Up For You

## **CRUMLEY ROBERTS CORE VALUES:**

Care Like Family, Listen To Learn and Do What's Right